

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Tuesday 19th November 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

****Gas and Electricity Contracts: ****

1. Energy Provider – **EDF and TotalEnergies**
2. Annual Spend for each provider for the past 3 financial years. **EDF April 2021 to March 2024 £7,190,750. TotalEnergies April 2021 to March 2024 £2,690,040**
3. Contract Duration (Including any extensions) **Annual rolling**
4. Contract start date **Apr 24**
5. Contract Expiry Date **Mar 25**
6. Contract Review Dates **circa September 24**
7. Contact details of the person responsible, including job title **Procurement Team via Crown Commercial Services**
8. Total Consumption of Gas, please provide me with the latest figure in cubic metres. **60,039,078**
9. Total Consumption of Electricity (NHH), please provide me with the latest figure in kWh for the past 3 financial years. **0**
10. Total Consumption of Electricity (HH), please provide me with the latest figure in kWh for the past 3 financial years. **34,412,291**

Energy Management System Contract(s) - Contract(s) relating to the organisation's energy management system. An energy management system (EMS) is a system of computer-aided tools used by operators of electric utility grids to monitor, control, and optimise the performance of the generation or transmission system.

If the organisation does not have an Energy Management System, please confirm when this will be implemented. It would be great if you mention the tentative date/month.

Energy Management System - We do not have an energy management system

1. Provider name **N/A**
2. Annual Spend **N/A**
3. Contract Duration (Including any extensions) **N/A**
4. Contract Expiry Date **N/A**
5. Contract start date **N/A**
6. Contract Review Date **N/A**
7. Contract Description – A description of the services provided. **N/A**
8. Brand of the software **N/A**
9. Total number of meter points for electricity:

- a. Non-Half Hourly (NHH) meter points **N/A**
- b. Half Hourly (HH) meter points **N/A**
10. Total number of Gas meter points **N/A**
11. Total number of meter points for specialist gases and liquids **N/A**
12. Contact details of the person responsible, including job title **N/A**

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

L
Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.